2-33 -010 / Elec tro nic  Sirens , Be lls  & Buz z ers
HAL121X Electronic Siren,
Buzzer, Claxon & Bell with Xenon
BeaconApplications and users that have traditionally demanded conventional
electromechanical claxons, sirens, buzzers and bells can now choose the next
generation alternative.
The E2S Hoo tronic series  o f products  faithfully reproduce the sounds made by legacy electro -
mechanical s ignalling devices  but in a modern, reliable and cos t effective way.
With output levels  o f up to  121dB(A) at 1 metre the HAL121X surpasses legacy electro -mechanical
devices  in perfo rmance and effectiveness , it is  also  continuous ly rated, requires  zero  maintenance
and the s ignal quality will no t degrade with age.
Features
The products in the Hootronic range have 5 user

Voltages AC: 115V ac; 230V ac
Ingress protection: IP56
Housing material: High impact UL94 V0 & 5VA FR ABS
Colour: Red (RAL3000) & grey (RAL7038)
Cable entries: 2 x M20 clearance gland knockouts in side & back
Terminals: 0.5 to 4.0mm² cables.
Operating temp: -25 to +55°C [-13° to +131°F]
Storage temp: -40 to +70°C [-40° to +158°F]
Relative humidity: 90% at 20°C [68°F]
Weight: DC: 2.30kg/5.06Ibs AC:2.90kg/6.38Ibs
*Candela measurements representative of performance with clear lens
at optimum voltage.
*SPL data +/-3dB(A). Measured at optimum voltage.
Part  Co des
Ver si on   Par t  cod e:
12V dc HAL121XDC012[x]/[y]
24V dc HAL121XDC024[x]/[y]
115V ac HAL121XAC115[x]/[y]
230V ac HAL121XAC230[x]/[y]
[x] = Housing
colour:
R: Red, G: Grey
[y] = Lens colour: A: Amber, B: Blue. C: Clear,